HARNETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION 307 W. CORNELIUS HARNETT BLVD. LILLINGTON, NC 27546 910-893-7547 PHONE 910-893-9371 FAX

Application for Repair

		EMAIL	ADDRESS:	ICKER	LOBERT RENTALS. WET
NAME MICK ROB	ERIT	PHONE	NUMBER	919	-244-1649
PHYSICAL ADDRESS 220	RUTH C	IRCLE	FUGL	M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFFERENT TH	AN PHYSICAL) 930	SE CARY	PARKU	AY, STE	104, CARY, NC 27518
IF RENTING, LEASING, ETC., LIST PROF	PERTY OWNER NAME		PHER <	ОИА	
SUBDIVISION NAME	LOT #/TRACT #		E RD/HWY		SIZE OF LOT/TRACT
Type of Dwelling: [] Modular Number of bedrooms[]	[] Mobile Home Basement	[]Stick built	[] Other		
Garage: Yes [] No [] Water Supply: [] Private Well	Dishwasher: Yes		126	Garbage	Disposal: Yes [] No []
Directions from Lillington to your site					
In order for Environmental Health 1. A "surveyed and recorded may wells on the property by show 2. The outlet end of the tank and uncovered, property lines flag us at 910-893-7547 to confirm Your system must be repaired within a letter. (Whichever is applicable.)	ap" and "deed to your p ving on your survey map d the distribution box wi ged, underground utiliti n that your site is ready	noperty" must be in. ill need to be uncives ies marked, and to for evaluation.	e attached to the overed and pro he orange sign	nis application operty lines f has been pla	lagged. After the tank is aced, you will need to call
By signing below, I certify that all of the denial of the permit. The permit is					
11/1/	1		-12-20	26	

Date

Signature

HOMEOWNER INTERVIEW FORM

It is important that you answer the following questions for our inspectors. Please do not leave any blanks if possible, and answer all questions to the best of your ability. Thank You.

Have you received a violation letter for a failing system from our office? [] YES [] NO Also, within the last 5 years have you completed an application for repair for this site? [] YES [] NO	
Year home was built (or year of septic tank installation) Installer of system Septic Tank Pumper Designer of System	
 Number of people who live in house?# adults# children	# total ounty
3. If you have a garbage disposal, how often is it used? [] daily [] weekly [] monthly 4. When was the septic tank last pumped? 8 20 2018 How often do you have it pumped? 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	weekly
8. Do you use an "in tank" toilet bowl sanitizer? [] YES [] NO 9. Are you or any member in your household using long term prescription drugs, antibiotics or chemotherapy?] [] YES [] NO If yes please list 10. Do you put household cleaning chemicals down the drain? [] YES [] NO If so, what kind?	
11. Have you put any chemicals (paints, thinners, etc.) down the drain? [] YES [] NO 12. Have you installed any water fixtures since your system has been installed? [] YES [] NO If ye please list any additions including any spas, whirlpool, sinks, lavatories, bath/showers, toilets	
13. Do you have an underground lawn watering system? [YES [] NO 14. Has any work been done to your structure since the initial move into your home such as, a roof drains, basement foundation drains, landscaping, etc? If yes, please list	gutter
15. Are there any underground utilities on your lot? Please check all that apply: [Power [Phone [Cable] Gas [Water 16. Describe what is happening when you are having problems with your septic system, and when first noticed? [And [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
first noticed? SMELL IN FRONT YARD, SEE ATTACHED FROM EASTERS SEPTICE 17. Do you notice the problem as being patterned or linked to a specific event (i.e., wash clothes, h rains, and household guests?) [] YES[] NO If Yes, please list HEHVY RAIN	eavy

TENANT ACUPTING WARE MEC 554 BCHS - 919-280-8747 HTE 03-5-6438R

H/ NETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPAR' ENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION

17144

OPERATIONS PERMIT

Name: (owner) WILSON BUILT HOMES	New Installation X Septic Tank
Property Location: SR# 1437 BALLAZO RO	
	Lot # 44
	Quadrant #
Contractor: Tommey COLEY	Registration #
Basement with Plumbing: Garag	
Water Supply:	nity
Distance From Well: 100 ft.	
Following are the specifications for the sewage dispos	al system on above captioned property.
Type of system: ☐ Conventional ☐ Other P.	MR TO POLYSTARENE ACC. TRENCH
Size of tank: Septic Tank: 1000 gallons	Pump Tank: 1000 gallons
Subsurface No. of exact length of each ditch 60	width of depth of ditches 3 ft. ditches 18-24 in.
French Drain Required:Linear feet	
	Date: 7)20/05 Inspected by:
	Inspected by:
PERMIT NO. 30242	Environmental Health Specialist
	* TANK ! LINES CHECKED ON
	6/2/04 84 07
	* ALGEM & PUMP STILL TO BE
	CHECKED ON 7 DOPON
	-30'-
54-	
54	
	7
P RE	PAIR
V E	13'
1 27' 27';	Tag' MEUSUREMENTS TO ROAD EDGL



Eastern Septic & Inspections LLC

283 Pump Station Road Erwin, NC 28339 910-580-1500 NC License Number 5572

Nick Roberts Roberts Rentals 919-244-1649

Bill To

Invoice

0000000	Date	
10107	Invoice #	

			199999	
Thank you and pl		Quantity		
Thank you and please give us a call if we can be of service to you in the future.	Scrvice Call @ 220 Ruth Circle Fuqua Farina, NC 27526 Service Date: May 29, 2020 Effluent coming out of ground throughout drainage field when pump is turned on. This is happening when ground is wet or dry. Please contact Barnett County Environmental @ 910-893-7547 for evaluation.	Description		TT
	Service Date: May 29th, when pump is turned on. 7547 for evaluation.		220 Ruth Cir	P.O. No.
Total		Rate	Due on receipt	Terms
	75.00			
\$75.00	75.00	Amount		Project

Kelley Hinson

From:

Christopher Smith <smitty875@gmail.com>

Sent:

Saturday, June 13, 2020 2:23 PM

To: Cc: Nick Roberts Kelley Hinson

Subject:

[External]Re: 220 Ruth Circle, Fuguay - septic work permit

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon Nick,

I approve you to work on my behalf with the county in reference of the above septic system work permit.

Thank you and have a great weekend!

v/r

- Chris & Amanda

On Sat, Jun 13, 2020 at 2:51 AM Nick Roberts < <u>nick@robertsrentals.net</u>> wrote: Chris,

Can you reply all that I have your approval to work with the county for a septic system work permit for your home at 220 Ruth Circle in Fuquay? Once response is received, I will contact 811 and have the yard marked and ensure the septic outlet is uncovered. The county will be at the home shortly after and our vendor will be able to provide estimate on the recommended repairs.

Kindly, Nick Roberts (919) 244-1649



930 SE Cary Parkway, Suite 104, Cary, NC 27518 (919)306-5665 Tel· (919)674-2049 Fax · www.RobertsRentals.net

Get to know us through a short video!

UT300I01 HARNETT REGIONAL WATER 6/12/20 Customer/Location Consumption History Inquiry 13:52:57 150157 Name: OCHS, MELISSA Customer ID: 80087 Addr: 220 RUTH CIR Location ID: 98 Cycle/Route: 06 06 \$53.22 Amount due: Initiation date : 3/13/15 Pending : \$.00 Termination date: 0/00/00 Customer status: A Customer/Location status: A Type options, press Enter. 1=Select 5=View detail 6=Display comment codes Service Reading Opt Code Type Dat Actual Actual Meter Est Cmnt Date Consumption Demand Days Number CD CD RÉG 5/29/20 WA 8040.00 .00 38 13451545 N 4/21/20 3/20/20 WA REG 7140.00 .00 32 13451545 N WA REG 4730.00 .00 21 13451545 N 2/28/20 WA REG 6440.00 .00 32 13451545 N REG 1/27/20 REG 12/30/19 REG 11/20/19 28 13451545 WA 4680.00 .00 N WA 8370.00 40 13451545 .00 N WA 6320.00 .00 28 13451545 N

.00

26 13451545

F7=Meter svc info

F24=More keys

N

6030.00

F3=Exit F5=Print history F6=Meter inventory F8=Pending/history trans F9=Budget trans

WA

REG 10/23/19

COURSE RANGE ORINGE

| Color | COMPLETE CHECK LIME COMPLETE CHECK LIME COMPLETE CHECK LIME CHECK This All der and Diversion of the summer This Map Piet was presented for registration and recorded in this office of the Humber some - 367 NOTE: ALL CORNERS ARE EXISTING IRON STAKES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED -4-02 NOTE: THIS IS A REVISION OF MAP NO. 2002-1311 Jan Barrio TO DESIGNATE LOT-14 AS A RECREATION AREA THIS PROPERTY IS EXEMPT FROM HARNETT COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. O. LETALLE 10 Sound Muchbon Register of Deed REVIEW OFFICER OF E MAP OR PLAY TO FIXED MEETS ALL 10-29-02 SIGN & LANDSCAPE EASEMENT R.Bennett OF THE INTERSECTION OF US 401 EXISTING PK NAIL IN CENTERLINE -- EXISTING IRON PIPE
-- EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT
-- EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT
-- EXISTING UGHTWOOD STAKE
-- HOW OR FORMERLY
-- RIGHT OF WAY SI3 N D0*45*57"E 0.574 AC. (m) 0.574 AC. (100) 0.574 AC. (188 0.574 AC. (103) 0.574 AC. (100) 0.84 AC. 100 0.574 AC. (104) 0.574 AC. (107) 0.58 AC. 0.68 AC. NCSR # 1437 N 85°50'29"E 250.05° 250.07" \$ 89°15'00'E S 89°15'00°€ 250.11' 250.12' \$ 89°15'00"E 3 "BALLARD RD." "JOSEPH ALEXANDER DR." 50' R/W ACINITY PM **#** 55 0.575 AC. 54 0.58 AC. (J SS 0.574 AC. (2) 239.04" N 89"08'56"W 0.59 AC. 1 0.68 AC. 0.60 AC. FRONT YARD ------ 35'
REAR YARD ------ 25'
SIDE YARD ------ 10'
CORNER LOT SIDE YARD -- 20' (3) 8.58 AC. MAXIMUM HEIGHT ---MINIMUM BUILDING SET BACKS MINIMUM LOT SIZE = 25,000 SQ.FT. (0.574 AC.) AYERAGE LOT SIZE = 0.84 AC. ZONE RA-30 , WS - 4 TAX PARCEL IDH: STATE: NORTH CAROLINA OWNSH P HECTOR'S CREEK "BALLARD WOODS SUBDIVISION" PHASE ONE WILSHAR,LLC DB 1584,PG 754 MAP NO. 2001-149 6 0.574 AC. (8) 0.58 AC. N 17°24'40°E S 02*15'5' 2.26 AC.TOTAL + DB 1583,PAGE 927 ⊙ 0.58 AC. 2.01 AC. + -+ 0.25 AC. (2) SURVEY FOR: 0.59 AC. @ 0.82 AC. (8) 0.60 AC. 6 1111111111 M11111111111 (3) CCUNTY 0.66 AC. DATE: OCTOBER 29,2002 REVISION MAP 9ADRUS 25.00° 25.00° 256.00° 205.00° 25.00° 254.00° 25.00° EDWARD & HELLEN COLLINS 0.60 AC. 3 MAP REFERENCE: MAP NO. 2002-1193 DEED REFERENCE: DEED BK 1584,PAGE 754 **(b)** 0.89 AC. 08-0654-0292 at 08-0652-0034-02 34.74 34.87 51.86 41.87 89.88 100.85 88.48 HARNETT 0.50 AC. M/4 .05 .. 30 January Hasson, (3) 3 0.72 AC. 51.37 51.37 51.48 57.01* 57.01* 59.42* 100,00* 66.28* 0.574 AC. (6) 3 CH.BEARNO N 407537197E N 417237937 4378 N 777567457E G 446730717C N 6873870778 N 687387078 S 487387427E 0.73 AC. CHECKED & CLOSURE BY: MRB SCALE: | " = 120" 0.575 AC. (B) (3) 1.02 AC. BENNETT SURVEYS, INC.
1662 CLARK RD., LILLINGTON, N. C. 27546 (910) 893-5252 228.72 0.574 AC. CONTEMPLE OF CHEEK IS PROPERTY U OWNERS/DEVELOPERS: WILSHAR,LLC DRAWN BY: RYB SURVEYED BY: JRK .99, AC. TOTAL AREA THURMAN R. COLLINS DB 686,PG 160 WILSHAR, LLC DB 1584,PG 754 MAP NO. 2001-149 919-215-9861 RALEIGH,NC 27628 P.O. BOX 6127 MAGNETIC NORTH MAP NO. 2002-1193 DC # 1 DRAWING NO 02316

Map#2002-1367



HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID#
2.2310 BFSCP

Excise Tax \$ 490.00

Recording Time, Book and Page

Parcel Identifier No: 080654-0292-16

Mail after recording to Bain & McRae, Attorneys at Law, P.O. Box 99, Lillington, NC 27546
This instrument was prepared by Bain & McRae, Attorneys at Law, P.O. Box 99, Lillington, NC 27546

Brief description for index Lot 44 Ballard Woods S/D Phase One Hector's Creek Township

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this 26th day of January, 2010	by and between
GRANTOR John R. Gunter And wife Janet Ashley Gunter 23 Hunt St. Fort Bragg, NC 28307	GRANTEE Christopher M. Smith 220 Ruth Circle Fuquay Varina, NC 27526
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, ac partnership.	ddress, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g., corporation or

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of

Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

BEING all of Lot 44, Ballard Woods Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 2003, Page 861 of the Harnett County Registry

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 1961, Page 309.

A map showing the above described property is recorded at Map Book 2003, Page 861, Harnett County Registry.

The above described property \(\subseteq \) does \(\text{does not include the primary residence of the Grantor.} \)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.

Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

Any and all restrictions, roadway easements, and utility easements as may appear of record in the Harnett County Registry. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first above written.

John R. Dunter by Janet Ashley Gunter
Attorney in Fact

Janet Ashley Gunter

Janet Ashley Gunter

Janet Ashley Gunter

NORTH CAROLINA,

Harnett COUNTY.

I, Susan Mills, a Notary Public in and for County, North Carolina do hereby certify that Janet Ashley Gunter, attorney-in-fact for John R. Gunter, personally appeared before me this day and, being by me duly sworn, says that he executed the foregoing and annexed instrument for and on behalf of John R. Gunter, and that her authority to execute and acknowledges said instrument is contained in an instrument duly executed, acknowledged and recorded in Book 2711, Page 31, in the office of the Register of Deeds, Harnett County, North Carolina, on the 23 day of February 2010 and that this instrument was executed under and by virtue of the authority given by said instrument granting him power of attorney; that the said Janet Ashley Gunter, acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing and annexed instrument for the purposes therein expressed for and on behalf of the said John R. Gunter

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 19 day of Jebruary 2010

Susan Mills , Notary Public (Printed Name of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires: 1-20-2014

MOTAR MOTAR